

	L.D. 1474
2	$\mathbf{D}_{\mathbf{T}} = \left(\frac{10}{05} \right) = \left(\frac{10}{5} \right)$
4	DATE: 6/19/95 (Filing No. H- 525)
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT " \hat{H} " to committee amendment "A" to S.P. 536,
16	L.D. 1474, Bill, "An Act to Establish the Maine Judicial Compensation Commission"
18	Amend the amendment in subsection 9 in the 7th line (page 2,
20	line 34 in amendment) by striking out the following: "13" and inserting in its place the following: '11'
22	
24	Further amend the amendment on page 2 by striking out all of the last indented paragraph (page 2, lines 43 to 47 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following:
26	
28	'Further amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated " <u>§1701.</u> " in subsection 12 in the last line (page 3, line 2 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " <u>13</u> " and inserting in its
30	place the following: ' <u>12</u> '
32	Further amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated " §1701. " in subsection 13 by striking out all of the first
34	paragraph (page 3, lines 4 to 9 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
36	
38	'13. Criteria for recommendations. In order to carry out its responsibilities under subsection 13 to make findings, conclusions and recommendations as to the proper salary and
40	benefits for all justices and judges of this State and to fulfill the directive of the commission as set out in subsection 11, the
42	commission may consider the following factors as they apply specifically in this State and where relevant elsewhere:' '
44	

Page 1-LR1716(4)

\$

HOUSE AMENDMENT

HOUSE AMENDMENT """ to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 536, L.D. 1474

Further amend the amendment on page 3 by striking out all of line 23 and inserting in its place the following:

'<u>§1702. Repeal</u>' 4

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment is being offered on behalf of the Committee on Engrossed Bills to make a technical correction. The amendment is necessary to correct internal cross-references.

12 Jutel M. 14 SPONSORED BY: (Representative /TUTTLE) 16

18 TOWN: Sanford

20

б

8

10

Page 2-LR1716(4)

